
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5941
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2015
FLATS PLOTS TO NGOS 
Chinnaraj Shri Gopalakrishnan

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs)/Trade Unions/Social Institutions which have been allotted flats/bungalows
in Delhi during the last three years and the current year; 

(b) whether periodic review is being conducted to ensure the functioning and existences of these institutions/organisations; and 

(c) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) The details are at Annexure-I

(b) No, Madam.

(c) Does not arise.
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